
1  

 

 

GBP/ 8.1.3 /2023-24/ 5578 Date: 15.12.2023 
 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION FOR SUPPLY, ERECTION, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF 3,700 LUMENS 

1080P PROJECTOR WITH 6' X 4' MOTORIZED PROJECTOR SCREEN AND 55’ DISPLAY UNIT 

FOR GUWAHATI BIOTECH PARK 

Guwahati Biotech Park invites sealed quotations from certified manufacturer /authorized dealers for supply, erection, 

installation and commissioning of 3,700 lumens 1080P projector with 6' X 4' motorized projector screen and 55’ display 

unit with Floor Stand. 

 
Sl. 

No. 

Item Description Specification Quantity 

1 Supply and Installation of 3,700 Lumens 

1080p Projector 

Native Resolution: 1920x1080; 

Brightness: 3700 ANSI Lumens; Light 

Source Type: Lamp; Image Size: 30" - 

300" (Make: Viewsonic) 

1 Unit 

2 Supply and Installation of Motorized 

Projector Screen 

Size: 6' x 4' 1 Unit 

3 LED Display Size: 55” full display 

Resolution: 4K 

HDMI Cable: 15 mtrs approx. 

HDMI Splitter (1 x 4) 

1 Unit 

4 Floor Stand for the LED Display Floor Stand For Up To 55″ Display with 

Heavy Duty Lockable Castor Wheels 

1 Unit 

 
Terms and Conditions 

1. Quotations will have to be submitted in a Sealed Envelope and should reach the office of the Guwahati Biotech 

Park, Technology Incubation Centre, Amingaon, Guwahati-781031 on or before 28.12.2023 at 2 pm and will be 

opened on the same day at 2.30 pm. 

2. Late or delayed quotation will not be accepted. 

3. Rates quoted should be on Door Delivery Guwahati Biotech Park Basis as per the format in Annexure I. 

4. Quoted rates should be inclusive of all taxes. 

Guwahati Biotech Park 

Technology Incubation Centre 

Amingaon,Guwahati- 781 031 

www.guwahatibiotechpark.com 

http://www.guwahatibiotechpark.com/


2  

 

5. The bidder should be a certified manufacturer registered in India or authorized dealer and should be preferably 

an approved Government Registered Supplier (e.g. DGS&D, GeM, CPPP etc)/registered supplier Govt./Semi 

Govt. Department or an Autonomous Body or reputed PSU (Document to be mandatorily provided) 

6. The printed literature and catalogue/brochure giving full technical details should be included with the quotation. 

7. If the supplier/firm is original equipment manufacturer (OEM)/authorized dealer/sole distributor of any item, 

the certificate to this effect should be attached. 

8. OEM should be internationally reputed Branded Company. 

9. Warranty declaration: Bidders must give the comprehensive on-site warranty of 3 years from the date of 

successful installation of the items in company letter head against any manufacturing defects/other defects and 

also give the warranty declaration that “everything to be supplied by us hereunder shall be free from all defects 

and faults in material, workmanship and shall be of the highest quality and material of the type ordered, shall 

be in full conformity with the specification and shall be complete enough to carry out the experiments, as 

specified in the tender document. Any deviation in the material, and the specifications from the accepted terms 

may liable to be rejected and the bidders need to supply all the goods in the specified form to the satisfaction / 

specifications specified in the order / contract and demonstrate at their own cost. 

10. The installation and commissioning of the items shall be done by the selected bidder. The selected bidder shall 

be fully responsible for any loss, damage, expenses, if any, that may be caused to Guwahati Biotech Park due to 

any defective installation and commissioning and such amounts shall be recovered from the contractor. 

11. Quoted rates must be valid for 45 days from the date of submission of the quotation. 

12. Delivery, installation and commissioning Time: 2 weeks from the date of issue of Purchase Order. 
13. Payment Terms: 100% payment shall be made within 2-3 weeks from the date of successful delivery, installation 

and commissioning of the items. 

 
Sd/- 

 
Chief Executive Officer 

Guwahati Biotech Park 



3  

 
 

ANNEXURE I 

 
PROFORMA FOR PRICE SCHEDULE 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION FOR SUPPLY, ERECTION, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF 3,700 LUMENS 

1080P PROJECTOR WITH 6' X 4' MOTORIZED PROJECTOR SCREEN AND 55’ DISPLAY UNIT FOR GUWAHATI BIOTECH 

PARK 

 
Sl. 

No. 

Description of 

work/item 

Qty. Per unit 

price of the 

item in Rs. 

Taxes applicable in 

Rs. 

Total Amount in Rs. 

1. Supply and Installation 

of 3,700 Lumens 1080p 

Projector 

Native Resolution: 

1920x1080; Brightness: 

3700 ANSI Lumens; 

Light Source Type: 

Lamp; Image Size: 30" - 

300" (Make: Viewsonic) 

1 Unit    

2 Supply and Installation 

of Motorized Projector 

Screen 

1 Unit    

3 LED Display 1 Unit    

4 Floor Stand for the LED 

Display 

1 Unit    

 
It is hereby certified that I/we have understood all the terms and conditions specified in the tender document and are 

thoroughly aware of the nature of job required to be done and goods/items to be supplied. We agree to abide by all the 

tender terms and conditions of the NIQ vide no.: GBP/8.1.2/2023-24…… dated 15.12.2023. I/We hereby offer to carry 

out the job and supply the goods/items detailed above as per the tender terms and conditions. 

 
(Signature and seal of Bidder) 

Date: 



4  

 
 

ANNEXURE II 
 
 
 

GENERAL INFORMATION ABOUT THE BIDDER 
 

To be filled & signed by the authorized signatory of the firm 
 

1 Name of the Company  

2 Postal Address  

3 Telephone  

4 E-mail address & Website  

5 Type of Company :  

6 PAN No  

7 GST Registration  

 
 
 
 
 

(Signature and seal of Bidder) 

Date: 


